

ITEM NOS. (13 + 61)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 8287/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in WP No. 10744/2023 19-11-2024 in WP No. 11643/2023 19-11-2024 in WP No. 13223/2023 19-11-2024 in WP No. 14300/2023 19-11-2024 in WP(TR) No. 5972/2017 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

**TELANGANA GOVT QUALIFIED CONTRACT
 VOCATIONAL JUNIOR LECTURERS ASSOCIATION**

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

V. PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 48127/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 48125/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

ITEM 61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 7292/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. Diary No. 8287/2025]

(IA No. 50610/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 50609/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

For Petitioner(s) :

13

**Dr. K. Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhangi Arora, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR**

61 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
 Mrs. G.uma Rani, Adv.
 Mr. K.sriram, Adv.
 Mr. Sadam Satyanarayana Raja Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Uday B Dube, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Yudhistra Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Kasana, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
 Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.
 Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking permission to
 file the special leave petitions and tag with SLP(Civil)
 Diary No. 3447/2025.

In the meantime, *status quo* with regard to the status
 of services of the petitioners to continue.

(POOJA SHARMA)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)