

ITEM NO.22 **COURT NO.5** **SECTION XII-A**

REVISED
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8250/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in WP(TR) No. 5972/2017 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

A VENKATRAM REDDY & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

FOR ADMISSION
(IA No. 76606/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 74096/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH
Diary No(s). 8159/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
(IA No. 69174/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6960/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION
(IA No. 67361/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 7201/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION
(IA No. 82904/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 82903/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 10364/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 86833/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 86832/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 86826/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :
Mr. Uday B Dube, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Mohd Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Shivi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Yudhistra Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Vangala Sailaja, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Astha Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhounik Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Gvl Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhakaran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhakaran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. GVL Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.
Mr. J Venkat Sai, Adv.
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

SLP(C)No.8250/2025 & connected cases

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking
permission to file special leave petition(s),
condonation of delay, special leave petitions,
impleadment/intervention.

In the meantime, *status quo* with regard to
status of services of the applicant(s)/petitioner(s) to
continue.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary
No.3447 of 2025 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8250/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in WP(TR) No. 5972/2017 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

A VENKATRAM REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 76606/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 74096/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8159/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

(IA No. 69174/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6960/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 67361/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 7201/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 82904/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 82903/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 10364/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 86833/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 86832/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 86826/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Uday B Dube, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

SLP(C)No.8250/2025 & connected cases

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Mohd Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Shivi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Yudhistra Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Vangala Sailaja, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Astha Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhounik Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Gvl Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhakaran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhakaran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. GVL Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.
Mr. J Venkat Sai, Adv.
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)No.8250/2025 & connected cases

Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking
permission to file special leave petition(s),
condonation of delay, impleadment/intervention.

In the meantime, *status quo* with regard to
status of services of the applicant(s)/petitioner(s) to
continue.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary
No.3447 of 2025 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SLP(C)No.8250/2025 & connected cases