

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9674/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in WP No. 13223/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

M. SUNIL KUMAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 88880/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Prakash, AOR
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Naveen, Adv.
Mr. Vineet, Adv.
Mr. Anant Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking
permission to file special leave petition.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary
No. 3447 of 2025.

In the meantime, the status quo with regard to
the status of service of the petitioners to continue.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

